

Criteria for the 2025 SIU System Faculty Collaboration Award

The purpose of the SIU System Faculty Collaboration Award is to recognize faculty for impactful collaborative endeavors across campuses in the areas of teaching; and/or scholarship and creative activities; and/or service; and/or antiracism, diversity, equity and inclusion (ADEI). This award has been created to foster continued collaborations among faculty members between SIU System institutions (SIUE, SIUC, and their affiliated entities) in support of the SIU System's vision and mission.

Vision

System strategic plan that pertain to faculty. Additionally, the FACSS advises the SIU Board of Trustees and System Administrative Offices through the System president to realize the full potential of the SIU System.

Each Team Will Receive:

Award plaque (each individual on the team will receive a plaque) \$1,000 cash prize (monetary award will be equally divided among team members routed through the payroll system) Presentation of Award at September SIU Board of Trustees Meeting.

Contact:

Gireesh Gupchup, Office of the Vice President for Academic Innovation, Planning and Partnerships (<u>gireesh.gupchup@siu.edu</u>)

Julie Lindsey, Office of the Vice President for Academic Innovation, Planning and Partnerships (julie.lindsey@siu.edu)